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Al Yamamah University

Calendar for Academic Year 2021- 2022
for Faculty Members and Students

Fall Semester / 2021-2022

SCHEDULE DAY DATE
Pre-Registration Sun —Sat 8 Aug — 28 Aug 2021
29/12/1442 - 20/1/1443
First day of Fall Semester (Attendance taken) Sun 29 Aug 2021
21/1/1443
Registration & Add and Delete Without late fees Sun — Sat 29 Aug — 4 Sep 2021
21/1/1443 - 27/1/1443
Registration with Late Registration fees Sun —Thu 5Sep —9Sep 2021
Add and Delete Without late fees 28/1/1443 - 2/2/1443
Specialization / Change Major Sun—Thu | 22 Aug =9 Sep 2021
14/1/1443 - 2/2/1443
Saudi Arabian National day Holiday Wed ~ Thu | 22 Sep — 23 Sep 2021
15/2/1443 - 16/2/1443
Long Week End Holiday Sun-Mon | 17 Oct—18 Oct 2021
11/3/1443 - 12/3/1443
Last day of INTERLINK classes for term 1, semester 1 Thu 28 Oct 2021
22/3/1443
Registration for INTERLINK classes for term 2, semester 1 Fri—Tue 29 Oct -2 Nov 2021
23/3/1443 - 27/3/1443
First day of INTERLINK classes for term 2, semester 1 Sun 31 Oct 2021
18/3/1443
Long Week End Holiday Thu 4 Nov 2021
29/3/1443
Mid First Semester Break begins by the end of Thursday Thu 25 Nov 2021
20/4/1443
Classes resume after Mid First Semester Break Sun 5 Dec 2021
1/5/1443
Long Week End Holiday Sun 19 Dec 2021
15/5/1443
Drop Courses (with Grade W) Sun —Tue 12 Sep — 30 Nov 2021
5/2/1443 — 25/4/1443
Postpone semester: Sun—Tue | 22 Aug-—14 Dec 2021
(If the student did not register courses) 14/1/1443 - 10/5/1443
Withdrawal Semester: Sun —Tue 12 Sep — 14 Dec 2021
(If the student registered courses) 5/2/1443 - 10/5/1443
line f | Tue 14 Dec 2021
Deadline for DN removal requests 10/5/1443
) Thu 23 Dec 2021
End of Fall Academic classes
19/5/1443
Last day of INTERLINK classes for term 2, semester 1 Thu 30 Dec 2021
26/5/1443
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Final Exams (For General courses ONLY ) Sat —Mon | 25 Dec—27 Dec 2021
21/5/1443 - 23/5/1443
Final Exams (For Academic courses) Tue -Thu 28 Dec — 6 Jan 2022
24/5/1443 - 3/6/1443
Deadline for submitting grades Thu 6 Jan 2022
3/6/1443
Mid-Year Break begins by the end of Thursday Thu 6 Jan 2022
3/6/1443
Spring Semester / 2021-2022
SCHEDULE DAY DATE
Pre-Registration Sun-Sat | 9Jan 2022 -15 Jan 2022
6/6/1443 — 12/6/1443
First day of Spring Semester (Attendance taken) Sun 16 Jan 2022
13/6/1443
Registration & Add and Delete Without late fees Sun—Sat | 16Jan 2022 -22 Jan 2022
13/6/1443 — 19/6/1443
Registration with Late Registration fees Sun—Thu | 23Jan—-27Jan 2022
Add and Delete Without late fees 20/6/1443 - 24/6/1443
Specialization / Change Major Sun—Thu | 9Jan-27Jan 2022
6/6/1443 — 24/6/1443
Long Week End Holiday Wed - Thu | 2 Feb -3 Feb 2022
1/7/1443 -2/7/1443
Long Week End Holiday Wed - Thu | 23 Feb — 24 Feb 2022
22/7/1443 - 23/7/1443
Last day of INTERLINK classes for term 1, semester 2 Thu 10 Mar 2022
7/8/1443
Registration for INTERLINK Students for Term 2, semester 2 | Sun - Thu 13 Mar - 17 Mar 2022
10/8/1443 - 14/8/1443
Mid Second Semester Break (Spring Break) begins by the Thu 10 Mar 2022
end of Thursday 7/8/1443
Classes resume after Mid Second Semester Break Sun 20 Mar 2022
(Spring Break) 17/8/1443
First day of INTERLINK classes for term 2, semester 2 Sun 20 Mar 2022
17/8/1443
Drop Courses (with Grade W) Sun —Mon | 30Jan-25 Apr 2022
24/6/1443 - 24/9/1443
Eid AlFiter Break by the end of Monday Mon 25 Apr 2022
24/9/1443
Classes resume After Eid AlFiter Break Sun 8 May 2022
7/10/1443
Postpone semester: sun — Tue 9 Jan - 10 May 2022
(If the student did not register courses) 6/6/1443 —9/10/1443
Withdrawal Semester: Sun —Tue 30 Jan - 10 May 2022

(If the student registered courses)

24/6/1443 - 9/10/1443
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Deadline for DN removal requests Tue 10 May 2022
9/10/1443
End of Spring Academic classes Tue 24 May 2022
23/10/1443
Last day of INTERLINK classes for term 2, semester 2 Tue 24 May 2022
23/10/1443
Long Week End Holiday Wed - Thu | 25 May - 26 May 2022
24/10/1443 - 25/10/1443
Final Exams (For General courses ONLY ) Sun—Thu | 29 May -2 Jun 2022
28/10/1443 —3/11/1443
Final Exams (For Academic courses) Sat —Thu 4 Jun —16 Jun 2022
5/11/1443 - 17/11/1443
Deadline for submitting grades Thu 16 Jun 2022
17/11/1443
End-Year Break begins by the end of Thursday Thu 16 Jun 2022
17/11/1443
Summer Semester / 2021-2022
SCHEDULE DAY DATE !
Pre-Registration Sun - Sat 12 Jun 2022 - 18 Jun 2022
13/11/1443 - 19/11/1443
First day of Summer Semester (Attendance taken) Sun 19 Jun 2022
20/11/1443
Registration & Add and Delete Sun - Tue 19 Jun 2022-21 Jun 2022
Without late fees 20/11/1443 -22/11/1443
Registration with Late Registration fees Wed = Thu | 22 Jun =23 Jun 2022
Add and Delete Without late fees 23/11/1443 - 24/11/1443
Specialization / Change Major Sun— Thu | 12 Jun 2022- 23 Jun 2022
13/11/1443 -24/11/1443
Drop Courses (with Grade W) Sun—Sun | 26Jun—24Jul 2022
27/11/1443 - 25/12/1443
Withdrawal Semester: Sun —Sun 26 Jun —31 Jul 2022
(If the student registered courses) 27/11/1443 - 2/1/1444
. Sun 31 Jul 2022
Deadline for DN removal requests 2/1/1444
Eid AlAdha Break by the end of Thursday Thu i?:;;’liggz
Classes resume After Eid AlAdha Break Sun i;lj:;/zf::?’
End of Summer Semester classes Wed 3 Aug 2022
5/1/1444
Final Exams (For General and Academic courses) Thu-Wed | 4 Aug - 10 Aug 2022
6/1/1444-12/1/1444
Deadline for submitting grades Thu 11 Aug 2022
13/1/1444
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Summer Vacation by the end of Thursday Thu i;/‘rl‘i:‘&zz
Summary of INTERLINK Terms
Term Start End
Fall-Term 1 29 Aug 2021 28 Oct 2021
Fall- Term 2 31 Oct 2021 30 Dec 2021
Spring- Term 1 16 Jan 2022 10 Mar 2022
Spring- Term 2 20 Mar 2022 24 May 2022
Summer-Term 1 19 Jun 2022 3 Aug 2022

Authorization

Date: l?"L""‘ZO 21

University President
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